
 Standard Form Number: SF-GOODS 

Revised on: May 24, 2004 

Republic of the Philippines 

University of the Philippines Mindanao 
Mintal, Tugbok District, Davao City 

           

                                                                                                             Date: 17 December 2020 

 
BID BULLETIN NO. 01-2020 

 

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES OF THE CSM-DMPCS 

 

This Bid Bulletin is issued for the following revisions of the Bidding Documents, namely: 

 

Invitation to Bid 

 

Paragraph No. Particulars Amendment 

1 The University of the Philippines 

Mindanao, through the GAA 2020, 

intends to apply the sum of 

Php1,361,000.00 being the ABC to 

payments under the contract for 

Procurement of Various Equipment and 

Supplies for CSM-DMPCS. Bids 

received in excess of the ABC for each 

lot shall be automatically rejected at bid 

opening. 

The University of the Philippines 

Mindanao, through the GAA 2020, intends 

to apply the sum of Php1,361,000.00 being 
the ABC to payments under the contract for 

Procurement of Various Equipment and 

Supplies for CSM-DMPCS consisting of 
two lots: 

 

Lot 1 with an ABC of P600,000.00 and  

Lot 2 with an ABC of P761,000.00. 

 

Bids received in excess of the ABC for 

each lot shall be automatically rejected at 
bid opening. 

10 A. Bids should be password-protected. 

B. Password should be disclosed by the 

bidder only during the actual opening of 

bids. An electronic copy that cannot be 

opened or is corrupted shall be 

considered nonresponsive and, thus, 

automatically disqualified. Winning 

bidders will be required to submit three 

sets of printed copies of their bids. 

1. Documents should be converted to 

PDF; 

2. Group the files into Technical Proposal 

Documents and Financial Proposal 

Documents 

3. Compress each group of documents to 

any of the following: zip, rar, or 7z; 

4. The Technical Proposal documents and 

Financial Proposal documents should 

be in separate compressed files and 
each should have a different password; 

5. Bids that will be submitted 

electronically should be sent as an 

attachment of the email and NOT a 

link to google drive or Dropbox; 

6. Hereunder is the naming convention 

for files and email Subject: 

 

UP Mindanao Bid Number 2020-19  

Name of Bidder: _______________________ 

Technical (or Financial) Proposal  
 

7. To ensure transmission of documents, 

the recommended size of each file is 

25MB. 

8. The passwords for accessing the 

Bidding Documents will be disclosed 

by the bidder only during the actual 

opening of bids. 

 

 

Section II Instructions to Bidders 

 

Clause Particulars Clarification / Amendment 

      1 

Scope of Bid 

The Procurement Project (referred to 
herein as “Project”) is composed of Lot 

1, the details of which are described in 

Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as 
“Project”) is composed of Lot 1 and Lot 2, the 

details of which are described in Section VII 
(Technical Specifications). 
 



 

 

 

Section VI Schedule of Requirements 

 

   

   

   

   

Lot  

Number  Description  Quantity  ABC  
Delivered Weeks or 

Months   

1 ELECTRONIC WHITEBOARD (1 unit 

55"-65" and 1 unit 75"-95")  

2 600,000.00   1 month from 

receipt of Purchase 

Order 

2 Full HD Camcorder, native 1920 x 1080,   

20x HD zoom lens  

2 761,000.00 1 month from 

receipt of Purchase 

Order Document Cam  5 

Headsets with Microphone                           

(omnidirectional Noise-canceling Mic, 

with 3.5mm earphone and microphone plug 

to be connected with your computer)                

10 

Ring Light with Tripod  10 

Wireless Pointer  10 

Writing pad  10 

Condenser Microphone  2 

Teleprompter  2 

Single board computer  30 

 PTZ USB Cameras  2 

PC Monitor (32 inch)  5 

      TOTAL  1,361,000.00      

   Place of Delivery: UP Mindanao, Mintal, 

Davao City  

         

   Warranty at least one year for non-

expandable items  

         

 

For information and guidance of all concerned. 
 
 

           Prof. VICENTE B. CALAG, MSCS, MICT 

         BAC Chair  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


